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PETITI_ N FOR ZONING VAI_ANCE ;“q

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT BREGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

¥ or we,. Jacyn Development Group,INCieon owned _of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance fram Euﬂmj_u?:.zic.!“,

0N T Oty DR Zone- 1195 to allow e e hllizg o be

-i - -.----------EL- FAER RS SR e o - -

within 62 feet, mere or less, of sedd DR 5.5 zone Iine instead of the required
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75 feet, {Ewarionce of 13 feet, mora or Jess.),
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following reasons; ({indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Mardunip and practical difficulty in that by adhering to the 75' setback reduces

' open £pace between adjacent units, forces the unit further back from the unit

@ »nt to the north thusly creating more exposed wall to both units, and recucec
salabilicy of the three units involved, and for other reasons which may be set forth

at the time of the hearinog.
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1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, wosting, ei=., upon filing of th -
and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning i~ gulations and resirictions of

phite.

v .1‘

County adopted pursuant to the Zoning '.aw For Paltimare County.

Michael Glick /
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JACYN DEVELOFMENT EﬂﬂUF.Lﬁ'(!.
____________________ PN Address. 12400 _Clarksville Pike
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Petiticner’s Allorney Proteslant's Atlorney

g .
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimess County, this____ 00 day
of... Jamary . . , 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in twoe newspapers of general cireulation

out Baltimor » County, that property be posted, and thal the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Buliding in Towson, BRaltimare

County, on the.. %% dayot April 197 % 1005 s
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BRQIHGHE COUNTY, HAR‘&HD

INTER-OFVICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNenna
TO Zoning Commissioner March 27, 1979

“Leslie H. Groef, Director

SUBJECT. _ Petition #79-228-A, Item ¥155

Fetition for Vorionce for setback
Beginning 70 feet Southeest of the intersection of Lord Baltimere Drive and

Glen Spring Rood i
Petitioner - Jocyn Development Group, Inc.

1st District

HEARING: Monday, April 9, 1977 (10:45 A.M.)

In Section 1801 ~f the Baltimore County Zening Regulations, detailed
provisions exist delimiting the location of multi<fomily dwellings in
transitional areas; these portions of the regulations apply to all of the
D.R. zones with the exceprion of DR, 16, In view of such intent,

this office questions whethar or not the requested voriance might not be
one of use; if so, the gronting of this petition would oppear to be illegal.
it should also be noted that the proposed development could be designed
to rreclude the necessity of o varience.

r
Offf ce of Planning ‘ond Zoning

LHG: JGH:rw

PET.TION FOR VARIANCE

Beginning 70" 5t of Intersection of

Lard Baltimare Dr, and Glen Spring Rd,
Ist District '

: BEFORE THE ZONING COM!AISSIOMNER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JACY N DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC, : Case Ma, 79-228-A
Petitioner
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Courty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contoined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
. Charter, | he-eby enter my onpsarance in this proceeding. You are requested 1o notify

me of any hearing daies or daies which may e now or hersafter detignated therefore,

and of the possage of any preliminary or final Order in connecrion therewith,

= IR " |
LL-..I (i 1y 34_';_.:
John W, Hesslan, 11|
People's Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
4942188

7 7
::,c'.i“.-* g nf.L ¥ ._"}:ﬂ[ 2L b
Feter Mox Zimmermon
- Deputy People's Counsel

Y dﬁr" -« -l'.ﬂ " ﬂlJ-

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 30th day of March, 1979, o copy of the aforegolng

Clarksville, Maryland 21029 Order was mailed to Jocyn Development Group, Inc., 12400 Clarksville Pike, Clarksville,

| Maryland 21029, Petitioner.
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.I'ulfn W. Hasian, 111
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. ERIC DINENNA
ZOKING COMMISSIONER

April 10, 1979

Mr. Michael Glick

Jacyn Develapment Group, Ine.
12400 Clarksville Fike
Clarksville, Maryland 21029

RE: Putition for Vailance
Beginning 70' SE of the Inter-
section of Lord Baltimore Drive
and Glen Spring Road - 1st
Election District
Jacyn Development Group, Inc. -
Petitloner
NO. 79-228-A (Item No. 156)

Dear Mr. Glick:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter
in accordance with the attached.

Very tr yours,
) vosse,
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.~ 8. ERIC DI NEMNA ——
Zoning Commissioner
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Attachment

cc: John W, Hessian, 1ll, Esquire
People's Counsel

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZOMING

County Office Building
iil W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition nas been received and accepted for filing
this _ 30th deyof  January » 1979

Petiicaer__Jacyn Develooment Group, inc
Petitioner's Attorney : Reviewed b,

Jacyn nﬂmurup, Inc.
12400 Clarksville Pike
Clarksville, Maryland 21029 co: Kidde Consultants, Inc.
1020 Civmwell Bridge Road
Daltimure, Maryland 21204
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DESCRIPTION it iy 2 e

0,17 ACRE PARLEL, 126 FEET EAST CF LORD BALTIMORE DRIVE AT GLENSPRING ROAT,

“CANDLEWOOU 117, BALTIMORE COUNT1, MARYLAND.

Proposed Side Yard Varfance

Beninning at a point on the southwest cutline of the land shown on the
revised plat of "Candlewosd 11", sald point being distant 5 417 42" 16" E
70 feet, more or less from 3 point ra the cast side aof Lord daitirore Orive
opposite Ulen Spring Road, running thence binding on a part of safd southwest
outline, (1) S 41° 42' 16" £ 99 feet, thence (2] M 207 38' 85" E 130 feet,
more or less, thence to and aiong the division Tine between lnits et B oand T
of Building 6, as shuwm on said plat, (3) N B 01 15* W 4} feet, mare nr less,
thence two cour<es: (&) $ 20° 58" 45" W 20 feet, and 5] © 407 17' 44" W 75 feot,
mare or less, to the place of beqinning.

Containing 0.17 of an a:re of land, more or less,

Rl smps J.0. 1=71066-¥ January 5, 1979
W.0. 23906-C
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BALTIMORE CTOUNTY ZOMING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

SN Aok M. March 30, 1479

ruh Ave
and I1304

wicholas B Coemolari Jacyn Development Group, Inc.
Chairaas 12400 Clarkaville Pike
Clarksville, Maryland 21029

MEFRERS
Buresu of FPE: Item No. 156

Erqindarirg Petitioner - Jacyn Development
Deparisent of Group, Inec.

TERREAERirplnaviing Variance Petition

Statr Rosls Zcemission

Bureau of Centlemen:

Fire Freventian

ot Bl colaach The Zouing Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
Frelest Planning submitted with the above referenced petition and has made a» on-site
pailding Grpartsent field inspection of the property. The Iollowing comments a=: not

poard of Education intended to indicate the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested,

Toning AdaiNisteation but to assure hat all parties are made aware of plans or protlems

:-:5::;:;1 case. The Director of Planning may file o wriden report with the

Zoning Commisr'oner witk recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zorlng.

Enclosed are all comments submiited from the Committee to

this office. The remaining members fell that noe comme. t wae warranted,

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed {iling

certificate. Notice of the hearing date ana time, which will be beld not
less than 11 nor mote than 9C days after the date on the tiling certificaty,

will be forwarded to you in thc near future.
Very truly yours,

il dln

NICHOLAS b, COMMODARI
Chairnian

Zoning Plans Advisory Con.mittece

¥aC/sf
cc: Kidde Consultants, Inc.

1020 Cromwell Bridg= Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
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with regurd to the development plana that may have . hearing on this
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: and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with o : s R L e L L T - ; ! e - eI : by : RS G :

the Baltimore Couuty Zoning Regulations would rzsult in practical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. . oo .
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the sbove Variance should be had: and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of

o —

- the Variance requested not Fﬂ_!ﬂfiii!-ﬂﬂﬂﬂl the health, safety,. apnd geoeral

welfere of the coromunity, the Variance.to permit a dwelling to be located with-

TOWSDN, MARYLAND 71204 i, ]

[l | % 57 F ; . i
= in 42 feot of a D.R.5,5 Zone line ia liew of the requived 75 feet.should be graot s B
= sd i
Lﬁ. P e I m h Li-- lq?ﬁ - . - . =" L—'fﬂ.
8 ~- & STEPHEN E. COLLINS o Paul ?I:Hﬁfmmku Fehrunry F. L) i.'r_a,"‘
E“,,} IS ORDLRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .8 .~ ..eeooen B
: o &
E ;:- dayfdf ... ApFRD ... . 197 3., that the Lerein Petition for the aiorementioned Vari- ke
= AL
. ang&h shovld be and the same is GRANTED, {rom an ter thu;;}n_ﬁ.'hh Oruey, = ,\!
. . - " =
t to th 1 ite pl Mr. 5. Bric DiMenna Offico of Flanninz and Zoning W s
o= subffct to the approval of a site plan 14: Zoning Commissione: Baltinoro Gounty Offico Muilding &
) by[the Depart.nent of Public Works S e ML et : County Office Building Towvson, Haryland 22204 r:r
J LAl Commissioner of Baltimore County Re: Item #156 (1978-1979) Towson, Marvland 21204 s
= = anll the Offics of Planning and Zonin Property Owner: Jacyn Development Group, Inc. Mtmtiomli. Commedari. Chairmnn '
- — E Be 70" §/E int, Lard Baltimore Dr. & Glen Spring Rd. ) Zondng JAdvisory Coemition
T~ Q2 - Existing Zoniry: DR 16 team Wo. 176 - EN° = January 30, 1973
' Pursuani o the advertisement, posting ut |, ;uperty and public hearing on the above petition Proposed Zouing: varlance to permit a building to be P b O . Jayn Development Group, Inc. Ro: Proporty Osmor: JTneyn Develsppernt Groun. Inoe,
located 62' from a DR 5.5 zone in lieu of the reqaired Location 70" £8 Int.lord Baltimore Dr. & Glen Spring #d, N ) R ‘ _ I
and it appearing that by reason o« oo P L R 259 Existing Zoning: D.R. 16 Iocotion: 70' 8B Iint. lord Balticore Ur. % Glen Sprire 3d. .
Acres: 0,17 District: I1st Proposed Zoningi Variance to permit a bullding to be located 62' : e X M il
e fyom & 2.R. 5.5 zone in lieu of the regquired Itom Mo, 55 Joning sgonda  Seetins of 2]
' Dear Mr. DiHenna: L
§¢ £ Gontlomon:
b e e S S e S e e 6 e et e B e e S Tha following couments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office Aeban 0.17 : ) )
3 : Zoning Mvisory Coemittee in connection with the subject item, - 1st, Parsusnt to your romquost, tho rafurondod proscrty has boon surveyed by this
ll e e e e e e e o et ' platrict: Buroay and tho coomonts 'I:'F.-ln" marksd with an "2 arc epplicablc ard coquirad
el to ho corrostud or incorporotod into the final plans for the proporiy.
______________________________________________________________________ S A Dear Mr. DiMennat - : uired and ahall be
This property is a portion of the tract for which commants were supplied in . () 1. PFirc hydrantns for :‘l:"- roforenced projarty “""1 = qm et A Sapi’ iy
connection witi. the Zoning Advisory Committes revicw for Item 29 Zoning Cycle IT . located at intervuls or R Ty e, ANPITATC, 4 .
| thie:ativ TVarfanoe: shoula NOT - BE-HRANERY: (October 1971-April 1972), The commants which were supplied by the Baltimore County The requested variance to permit a bullding to be located 62 {eet from areordinco ideh Baltimor. Dmunby StarZards ag published by th
o purean of Public Services, April 19, 1978 in regard tc the preliminary plan for a .2, 5.5 zgoue *n lieu of the required 75 feot is pot expetted to cause any Department. of Puhlic Yoris.
3 - y *cand lewood ormerly Ouail Meadows supplemanted May 18, 1978 are refarred y 3 : . -
Ilfr:. L '5 UHHEHH:] h:r the zanlng cnm n[ Hal I::uunl'“‘ mh ------------- "d.r tp 'mr w nn:mit.timl?' j' w 1 ? : = tffir 1 :uhiﬂmﬂ L [ﬂ "'.F_l |-| m.tﬂrl'i mOAnS nf -‘--:niﬂl._ nr"f:].:’_ﬂ: ii_u :; i L dfr:rr' l"nr- ﬂ..i:‘:?: .-::.r.r*"'"rl R
e Very truly yours, {5 unacerptable ao submitted cues Lo INACUEANINISLLY 1M
5 of oo aeeeo2, V97 L that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning ) . : 5. Tho wehizlo dead ond condition sbe'm ac
) Advisory Coomittes review in connection with this Item 156 (1978-1979). 2 M . - B
l Y| A "'*"‘St]”—'—'-— TG Lh macimum alloed by the Firo Domartm mt,
e Very truly yours, Michael 8. Flanigan \
/: e Coradicicries of Haitiitre Cooty Epglnesr Associate II L. M site shall bo mado to comply +rith all appiieabl- darts of tho
2 - e Conely Ll oG Y T f e prr 2 Firc Provontion Codc prior to occupancy or breinning of enarations.
5 ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E
li'; Chief, Bureau of Englnoering 5. Tho buildinss and structurcs cxcdating or proponcd on tho sit- shall
END: EAM: FWR: 88 toction Arsociation Standnrd Ho. 101 "Lifc Satuty Cedc™, 1975
L Tition wrior bo ocoupancy.
i oz R. Morton
\ F. ¥och

{ } 5. Site plans aro approv.d as dram.
() 7. The Firc Prov.ontion Surcac has mo cmn.nf.aj at thir tim. .

buildingas at rear of r::m:rw_r!! e :i‘gc; Aprarptuf. —
5 o ! &k a .-"-f l‘r‘l:’;,.fl}_.f r..
A=

aevis I.iIE 'I'r -""f L i ‘:f -drm' mﬂt‘i.‘ = Km'
' . FJ.HE fﬁ*vrx‘ ion Dfir2au

pection Uivislon

L~SE Key Sheet, B NW 25 £ 26 Pos, Sheets
NW 2 G Topo, 67 Tax Map

Attachmanta

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

AJ batimore county

office of planning and zoning

TOWEDS, RARYLAND 31204
e TN

‘J battimore county
department of haalth
‘ TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, M P H,
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDENCE

ez Commndard

m..-._.,._._...__-.-.-.- e o

LESLE W, GRAEF Morch 14, 1979
DIRECTOF.

Date: jamuary 26, 979 B FROM. ..o =
Zoning Advisory Maeting - Jamuary 30, 1979
BB R T e e s e e iy

February 6, 1979 Mr. 5. Eric DiN=nna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commiites

Office of Planning and Zoning

fSaltimore Cpunty Office Building

Towson, Marylona 21204

Mr. 5. Erl.ﬁ IJll.Hnl'In-l:

Zoning Coomissioner

Baltimore County Office Dullding
Towson, Maryiand 21204

‘/ #156 Standard acomente
#1537 GSes comments atiached

#1508

Dear Mr. DiMNenna; Standard comercial coomenta

T.A.C. Meeting of: January 30,1974

Comments on Item *156, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting January 3N, 1978, cre as fallows:

7F: Item No: 156
Property Owner: JJacyn Develepment Group, Inc.
Location: 70' SE Int. Lord Baltimure Dr. § Glen Spring Rd.
Present Zoaing: D.H. 16
« Propased Toning: Variance to permit o building to be located 627 trom
a LR, 5.5 zote in lieu of the required 75°.

Property Owrer: Jocyn Development Gramp, Inc.

Location: 70" SE int, Lard Baltimore Dr. end Glen Spring Rd,

Existing Zon'ng: D.R.16

Proposed Zonina: Varionce to permit a building io be located €2' from o D.R.5.5 zone
in lieu of the required 75',

Acres 0,17

District: 1st

Comments on Item #156, Zonuing Advisory Committee Mee of
o2 January 30, 191'?, ATE A0 fnnw;l e

o Property (mer: Jaoyn Development Group, Ino.
= Loocation: 70" BE int. Lord Baltimers Dr, & Glen
Spring Bd.
Exioting Zoning: D, H, 16
Froposed Zordng: Variance to permit a building to be looated
62' from a D.R, 5.5 mone in lisu of the

required 750 This office has reviewed the subject ; etition ond offers the fallowing eomments. These comments
muh E; F are not intended te indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in quastion, but are to cssure that

all parties are mod> owore of plons or problems with re i3 et Al
becring on this perition. gord opment plams that moy have o

Metropnlitan - ater and sewer are available,

Districe: 15t

This plon has been reviewed and there are no s'e-planring foctors requiring comment,
No. Acres: .17

Very truly yours,

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

a"‘l.-f;;';?ﬁ’{“‘"" !: e -
John L. Wimbley

Plonner 11
Current Planning and Developmant

LJF/JRP/fth

Mo bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,
1
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. | J
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Iy -4
{,'L-I 1"?-'1!:. m.‘&
W. Rick Perrovic* ,
WNF /by Field Representative

JOREFH %, MIGOWAN regamget THOMAS W, BOTER ALWIN LORECY
T, RATVARD WiLLIAME, JR. sCf-=sisngeT EHEA LONAATWE F CHERCUE R, MILTOR W EMITe W
MARCUS M BOTEANIE HOGEY B MATDES RICHAND W, TRACEY, O

AOELET 7, DUBLL  BedssetieHies
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—— .' BALTTM(EE COUNTY, MARYLAND @
WINRECTY  SIURIVIL AN NEVIEW COMENTS mﬂl_nn-_..l.’l,.._l.'ﬂl_..
ma Ellsworth N. Diver, P.7,
chief, Bureas of Engineering
IDCA PLAN —11=103
PACJEAT NEME: _ Quall Meadows, Section 2 PRELIMINARY PLAN .
53 PERSACT NUMERR:_ ¢7222 TENTATIVE FLAW
B/53 of Dogwood Road and
r I0TETI N N/8 of Gordon Avenus - DEVEIOPVENT PlaM
u',:":
A¥ PISTRICT: 1c3 FTMAL FIAT e
¥ : L}
i! Thasa comments are Fupple~antazy to those tranmitted to your office.
i SUVPLEMETTARY WATZR COMMENTS:
4 .
t Comsents have been received frum the Ealtimore City Water Division and their
ey commants Are as followd
t"! "Praseures will uxcesd 100 peli below elavation 400 feet, and we
£t sugyent that prossure rofucing valves be lnatalled to provide
s sarvice to all units bolow that elevation.®
[Tl
115

|_.|-:_:'

i 4§ ELILSWORMM N. DIVER, P.E.
i;-*-, A Cilaf, Bureau of Ewincering
l.i_l

| m-n‘lrﬁ'l-tl/lp
FI‘ o ogct TFila
|
| L
e
=
&
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e
&
2

1= : : - ~ -
S (rmail Meadows, Section

|I Fage & ‘ .

April 19, 1978

Al
ﬁ HIGHWAY COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

f_‘f{ g Tho grading of tho widoning and the existing road to the cstablished
grado, Where adjacent prope-ties are adversely affected by theo
improvements, the Developer shall be flnancially responsibla for

e the necescary ropalrs to these properties.
=
=)
5 f. The relocation of any utilities or poles as required by the
i.-Jl: road improvements,
T
l-i,:.iF As por an agreement reached in the office ef the Bureau of Public Services on

_ pabruary 24, 1976, the Developer will not be responsiblec for the storm drainaga,
. paving and curb and cutter costs for Gordon Avenus.

1-:" Guard raile are roquired on Lord Baltimore Drive for protection to pedestrians
LAl along the storm drain reservation and shall be the Developer's Zesponsibility. The
e guard rails shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards,

s The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Tr fflc

- Ergincering.

;':.j Entrances ohall boe a minimom of 24 feot and a maxirum of 30 foet wida, shall
"‘I-’:-.::I have l0=foot minimum radil curb returns, shall be located a minimum of 15 feot

[ from any property lire, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore County
,.-:"# standnrda (DotailsR=30 and R-32, 1976 Edition), as the Developer's total responsibility.
=

:_; The interior roads, per the Bureau of Public Servicen, are considered private
J;I and ghall bo the Developer's full responsibility for construstion and maintenanca.
L

Private roads within Condominiums and Homoownor Association Subdivisions are
pubj=ct to tha fullowing:

o iy
"'111 =
e e

il |

e

a. ‘The alignmert and profile s%all conform with Raltimora County
Standardn.

e e .

S L e g

" o Ny ii-'..,
e A Bl W P

-
iV
§

b, The road widths shall bo A minimum of 24 feet with concecte
curb and gutter.

€« The road metal shall conaist of ono (1) of the following paving
ractions:

S —

1. ls=ipnch Bituminous Concrete Surface Course (Band SN) on
4-iach Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Band 5¢)

oy

ar

&

2., 2=inch dBituminous Concreto Surface Coursa (Band SN) on
B-inch Crusher fun Base CR-6 or Ci-1 placed in 2 4=iach
layers
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The 1968 State Highway Administration Specifications shall be
used as a guido for construction and maAterials,
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: STLL Moy
Jacyn Davelopeent Croup, Inc. NENG

Avericon Clcy Duilding
Columhin, Maryland 21044

KE: CAYDLEWOOD IX
oroorly (usll loadoua)
DPiscrice 1

Centlomon g

The proliminary plen for the refurenced subdirision Las been
reviewed md comments are enclosed for your informstica and guidance
as providid by the following agenclens -

*. Durcas of Enplocering Coarcnis dated April 10, 1578

4. Flr: dopartment = Flre Prevantion Burceu Cormante dated
¥arch 7, 1778

4o Tra.fle Ensincariug Comencs dated iarch 21, 1978

&, Offies of Curron® Viamning & Povelopmont Coxmnts Gacoed

YWacch 9, 170
S. Ilnpnrm:nr. of Recrcaricn & Parks Corments dated March 3, 1778

Theoe coxents ars based on puch informatlca as chowm op the

prelisinary plen and are rubjcct &0 change and for addition wvith submisslen
of a mora ecrolete plan, They shall not ba construed to indirace toptacive
agproval, vhich is abteined only with the signatures of authorized County

offlcials on the plaa ftesclf,

PIVISIM OF IAND WVTLOACNT CAI[ITSS

Upem eoemlfance with (he cacloged ceoments, the plan may ba
pub=itted for tentacive approval,

In crder to process this proleet In sccordance with current
procedure, & foe in belng charged for pracescing. The foo Le doteralned
by thie nimbor of aingle unita. Tor proceseing Lhis plen fo contative
approval, the Developer shall submit 4 certfficd or gonhtoes check for
£637.00 for 111 vmita, payable o Jaltimore County, Marylaxd. The Developer
shall bo responalble to poy thefiecs for achscquent gtepr to Daltloore
Coamty In rccordance with procslure as tha projeet is proscerand,

1 1
Frajoct #7223
gail Moadows, Socticn 2 . .

Fage 2
April 10, 1978

HIGITWAY COMMUINTS: (Cont'd)

d. Inspection shall be by the Developer's engincer and corti©iecd ta
Baltimore County.

#, The Developer must supply the Baltimore County Tenting laboratory,
tirough the paltimore County Highway Inspoction Division with corp
pomples taken by an approved testing laboratory. Levelopmoenta with
subsftandard core results shall bs notified in writing and pormittod
thirty (30) working days to correct the pavirg. TFallure to cuaply
will result In the termination ef all proceseing of the Dovelopar's

projects, or projacts in which any of the principals have an interest.
regardless of location.

The Leveloper shall bhe responsibile for constructicn atake-sut of all highway

improvemonts required in connection with this site and all ntake-outs rhall ba in
accordanze with Baltimore County Standards.

1t phall ba the Developer's reapensibility to have his engincor set progorey 1o
cont:iul staken on the points of curvature and poiats of tangency and on adja.ont
rights-of-way along proposod roads to ba used as control for the stake-aut of utilitien,

1t chall be tho responsibility ef the Developer's etvjincer to clarify all
rights-of-way within the property and to initiste such action that may ba necessary
to abandon, widen or extund said rights-of-way. The Developer shall be renponsible

for tho sulmission of all necepsary plats and for all costs of a
: equisition and/or
abanionment of theso rights-of-way,

Stdowalks are required on all public roads adjacent to this site. Tho walks
ghall ba 4 foot wide and shall ke installed to conform wWitli Baltimore cCpunty Standards
(Detall R-1%) which places the back edge of the oidewalk 2 fect off the property line.

In accordance with Bill Ho. 22-72, ptrout lights are required ir all subdivisions.
The Developer's engineer rhall indicate on the praliminery plan the locations af the
light standareds so that comments can be given on these, as wall as other County n,-qulm-‘
mentn,  The Developer will be responuible for “he full costs of installation of tho
cable, poles and fixtures., The County will assums the cost of the powar after installation,

ETOMM DRAIN OCHMMENTS:

In accordunce with tho drainage policy,; the poveloper is responsible for the total
artual cont of drainage faclllities roqquired tn carry the storm water run-off through
the property to ba developed to a suitable sutfall. The starm draing within or as they
affoct Cordon Avenie will not Ee the Beveloper's rost responsibility. The Devaeloper's
oSt responslbilities include the scyulring of easerants and rights-of-way - both onsite
and offsite - including thn Jocding in fee to the County of the rights-of-way,
Preparation of all eonustructlon, rlghts-of-way and cascmant drawings including erglineering
ard surveyd, and paymont of all actual construction costs including the County overhead
both within and cutside the doveloprant, are elss tha tesponsibilities of the Develnper,
but with the except .on of costs on Gordon Avenue as nousd.

B N T
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REPE T

Jacyn Development Croup, Ine. -2 = April 1%, 1978

e Candlewood IR
{formeely Muall Headew) y

Pistvict 1 = gontimied

A Publie Works Agrecment must be arecuted by the Qumar and
paltimore County for thesa i~ .oveowmn“s prior to the recordlag of a
record plal.

_..-_

Veuoy truly yours,

"'I? . - .r.'.* = L
--.'-*l"'..j{-g,? e A g
IMCDLRT Ao WORDCRE, PR,

Gilet
Buroau ol Tublliec Servicas

= :TED1cem

Iaclosces

81 Crruzler Aracelates
407 Fase Tundrangle ‘i
The Viliopo of Croas Ways
palticora, Maryland 11210

_rfuard A, Hcbonough
Furere Dober
Willtas Creesuslt
kR lph Facterson
File
- f -

!

Project o

guail HMoadows, Section 2 . .
Paige 4
apeil 16, 1%74

STO"M DRATH COMMENT . (Cont'd)

or easoment of sufficient :
lowpver, 4 ninicum width

Apon streoan drainage requ jras a drainage renervation

s 1 s
width to cover the [lood plain of a 100-ycar degign =t
of 50 foet is raqulped. For tentative approval of this plat, the Developer pust

furnish the Dureau of Enginecring with a dro inagn gtuly containing the fullowing

information:

E 8. A map of szale 1"=500' for the entire driinage arcd which contribaces I
to the opon stream including a tabulation of flow quantitlios.

b, Field run cross-mections of the stream with the flocd plain of a
100-year design store indicated on them, These sect.ons are to |
be taken at 50-foct intervals and are to be shown on standard :
crogs-goction paper at 1"=10' horizontal to 1%s5! vertical scale. h

c. A profile of the stream oun tho same prale ag the aforemontioned
i cross- sections,

# . d. A plat with the lisits of a 100-yecar dasign storm and the location
of the field run croass-sections indlicated,

Rydraulic computations which were used to establish the elevation
of the flood plain for each cross-scetion bascd on Manns s

formula,

f. Hydraulic computations, including inlet and outlet control analysis,
which determine the size of the proposed structure under Gordon
Avomug, The Deseloper's enginecr shall sube 't economically comparable

sltoernato designs (typo, size and losation), with estimatod con~- ;
! struction costs included, to verify his selectlon.

Reclasation of land in the 100-year flood plain shall require aj sroval of the :

state of Maryland's Department of Water Resourcoes.

constniction drawings are re aulred for offsite drainage Iur:ilil:lnn_ud any
gagite facilities scrving offsite armas. The plars aro to ba designed in acéordanca
with Paltimors County Standards and Specifications, and the drawinmaubmitted for .
raview and approval by the paltimore County Bureau af Enfingering. Construction ls
' to ba accomplished under County inspectjon.

ite are considored
onaite drainage facilitles sorving only arcap within tha =5 ;
\ private. Thareforn, construction and maintenanco shall be the Doveloper's renpons . bili.y.

flowever, & drainage area map, scale 1"=200°, including all faclilitien and drainage
arsas involvsd, shall be ghown on the rouired construction * .ans.

The Doveloper must provide necessary dralnige facilitios '(tezporary «  permanont)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent propertics, eopocially by the
poncentrat .n of surface watsrc. Correcticn of any probles which may rosult, due to
irproper yrading or inproper installation of dralnage facilitien, would be the full

rasponsibilivy of the Developer,

The Doveloper shall provide a minisum 10-fool d-airage and utility eapesment along
all bordering property lines which are not adjacent to County rights=-of-way or stom
drain reservations, unless & simlilar easement has previcusly hien provided along the

property iines of the adjacent subdivislion,

@ sutvaE conty, waian @

WIBSECT1  SITOIVISIrN REVIEW COMMENTS naATZ: April 10, 1978

Chiel, Buteau ol Engineering

‘|
|
|
L i Lllsweith M. Diver, P.E. :
[
|
I

1DCA PLAN 77-133 \
PRACJELT NIMEZ:  Quail Meadows, Soctica 2 FRELIMINARY PLAW X

TEATATIVE PiAN
DENEIDPENT PLAN

FPOJECy HIJHIEEiW !?222
8/5 o Dogwood Eoad and

JIOTATION H/5 of Gordon Avenue

h) L (P 13 FIMAL PIAT

L & 8 & F L W & o 5 L B =5 = = I B B J

The reviard plan entitled "Section Two = Quall Meadows Concuciniums™, l:llzl:'.‘l:.!nn
pistrict icd and dated Jarmary 27, 1974, has boen reviewsd by the Dovelopers Joaign
Approval Section and we comment as follows:

e e i

GeNERAL OO TENTS:

All private contracts for construction of storm driina and rowdu antended for
public title and maintenance sunt be lot under a contract foru, proposal and attach-

ments adopted by Baltirmore Couaty, Dopartoent of Public korks.

BIGIWAY COMMENTS

Lord Baltimore Drive i3 currently under contract in connection with the previocus
sectlion of Quall Meadows,

Gordon Avanua is an existing road which she ! ultirately ba isproved an a s0-fook
curb and julter stroet crosa=section on ¢ G0-1cot righic-of-way and shall bo designed
for & 40 MPI denign speed., Tha Develeper's responsibilities shall bo as follows:

A, The sulmisnion of detalled eon: tructlon drawinga to oxtond & mindmum
dintance of 200 foet bayond the limits of the subdivislon or an pay

ba required to establish line wnt grada,

b. The sulbmission of croas-sactioas as decoed necessary fer design oF
construction purpozen. The sections are to be tiken at +9-ioot
intorvals and are to bo chown on standisd cross-sectiicn paper at
1*=5"' horizontal to 1"=5' vertlical ncala.

@. Tha preparation of tha right-of-way plat for, ard thao dedication
of any widening and clope easerants &t 0 copt to the County.

d. The preparatian of tho right-of-way plats for any offsite road
rights=of~-way required to make the neccasary ‘Tprovinents.
Baltimore County will attespt to acquire tha wigat-of-way.

GECE :

tuail Meadows, Soction E. '

Paga 5
april 10, 19578

STORM _DEATH COMMINTS: (Cont'd)

As per an agroomont reached in the effice of *he Turedu of Public Servicim,
the Developer will not be responsible for the cost of corstniction for the culvert

pnder Gordon Aveonud .,

SEDIMENT CONTROL AND GTORM WATER MAHAGEMENRT CUMMENTS *

pavelopment of this property through stripping, gading ard stabiliz \tion could
result in a sediment pollution prohlem, damagin: private and public holdings dt natream
of the property. A grading permit is, thoerefore, necessary for 11l grading, including

the atripping of top moil.

Drainage studies, stors water management arawings and pediment control dzuwir:gl
will be necozsary to be reviewed and approved prior to the rewording of any recot.
plat or the iscwance of any grading or building purmits,

Al proposcd subdivisions are subject to the rejullements of the Scorm Water
Management Program, 1t shall be the zesponsioility of the D-mml:-pnr"l_nnr;iru?r '::n
obhtain and familiarize himself with the requircesnts and design criteria avdi.<db.o
from this office. Tne preliminary plan must ardicate the requirced Stom Hate:
Manaqoment features before tentative approval cas ba granted,

A permapent mothod for retaining storm wator ruralff in excess of the original
rupaff based on @ Jeycar thru a 100-year frofioncy Stomm munt e provided ou the
gita. tontrolied rolease allowving the original runoff bayed or & 2-year thru a
luG=yoar freqrency eust alse be provided.

The Developer shall be respoasible to stabilize the s.decalk areas ard supporting
ploj=n on all road rights-of-way following coeplecion of the anitiad gtading nf the
boxed gut subqrada. The stabilization shall be accomplished wichin the ncaresc
period of optimum Sendipg as egtablished in the Baltimore Qouniy Sodimont Contrel
simial, Hintmum acceutable stabilization measures will Le as apecifiod in thn
paltimare (ounty Sedimant Contiol Manual under *critvical Arna Stabilirdtion (With
Somi=-Pormancnt Seodings)®.,

Failure by the Doveloper to accomplish the stabilization as aforomenricned witli
ragult ‘n the temination of all proosssing jphases of this developront,

1n Accomlance with Daltimcre County Council Grading Qrdidanca {Bill Mo, 10=177)
a nradirmg plan shall be approved and a Perflormance Acqd posted prior to issudico
of a gradisg permit, The munber of ogquare foet of land disturbed shall be indicated

on the socuiment contrcl drawing.

WATLR COMVINTS:

A preliminary print of this property has Loer raferred to tha Baltisore City
watar Diviaion, for review and comment in regard te adequacy of wator p;ensurn 4in
this development. If Baltimore City has any ccesmont, it will be forwaraed.
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Projoct 81400
guail HMeadows, Section 2 .

Pame G

WATEHR COMMENTS: (font'd)

i_h.
F
|

pablie water will ba availlable to scervo Ehis proparily whan tha proposed B-inch
public wat+r main extension in Lord Baltimore Drive iz congtmcted.

| Water malinn outside of public righis-of-way serving a r:'upaf_uzd Bite leprovomelt
are conpidered private and shall be the Developes's full rosponuibility {or con-
|| styuction and malntenanco,

insite private water mains with fice hydrants shall bo metercd at the public
| gource. ‘The aize and design of the raters shall conform with Baltimore Coty Standards.
‘ Perrission to obtain a metered connection may be cbtaiped from the Department of

Permitn and Livensos.

The Developer ip ontirely redponsible for the popstruction, and the cost of the
constructior and maintonance of his eriite water seorvice syatea, He io responsiblo
for all acvumpanying right-of-way acquislbinon Sosth,

Thio proporty LS wbjort to a wateor Dydsbos Coapection Chargoe bynod on the &lzo
Than Chargo will be o addition to tho po'mal [ront foot

Tha te® vl wdter Syster Coanection heme is deterained,
*ninf Cormit,

e — —

of water meter utilized,
aseeasmont and pormit charges,
and payabla, upon application for tho

The doiermanation of Systen Conncet ion Chapgah -I-I'-I-'l'.'l- i=abl 3 to candeminium
tl‘i"“lz.:'-.'["-"”rllﬁ will I Iir':'ll'l:ﬂt':'—l on tLha I'ljl.ﬂtlEll.'lE!'liI_l of ona tl] unat rﬂpr--snnt-l-ﬂg
ane (1) dwelling unit and uaing & 578 inth wator mecer at a onst of 450,70 par

clwoll inrg unit,

S

SERITRIY SFWLRE COMMERTHN |

Ml i sapniter sewer Lo avarlolide to serva Thid [ rojarty. Thara iy an

paipting li=ipch papitary sower traversiog thin propost .

Fornitsginn to conne=t to the eristing jubhlic sanitary sodor ooy Lo chtaited
Fete ) Department of Permity and Liconfing.

Thea Tierelopsr -6 aotively responsible [or the eoautructlon, ol the oot of The
a1t oy and =aiptynapee, af hip onnite private panit=ary Lodofagd, wWEleh Tust oons=
Frrm o wWith the Daltivore County Ilumbing Oode.

For the cunstryction of twe or rore buildlirgs, the Jovelepsrs ahall nubeie one (1)
L et oY ondlneering drawipgu signat, and sealed by a douign oy inoaer Lo bLn -lln'Elurrl. il =
the Plumbisg Division via the Buildlngs Review Sectlion whon applying 1o a Acd bullding
permit application, Thone orawingh w.ll include, bt are not iimited to tho following
informaticn: :

a, All propssed lines will be aavaml «ith size of lisno and typo of
Pipe.

b, Length of ling betweon changes in dirnctien or changet ln grade, or
botwoan marholes odfor cleanouts,

PRENLT TR T Ty T e s e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

—T
- SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS

DATE: March 2, 1978

FROM: PROJECT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAMMIN {3

PROJECT MAME. QUAIL MEADOWS SECTION 2

i
: PRELIFAIMNARY PLAN KRX KA X
PROJECT NUMBER. | TENTATIVE PLAN
| }
LOCATION: . DEVELOPMENT PLAN
I
COUNCIL & ELECTION DISTRICT  1-159 C-3 v FINAL PLAT
1 e
|
The Qffice of Current Plonning and Development hgs reviewed the subjuct plat of 12.% acres
of which there are 111 cando's presantly zoned D. ,5.5 and D.R, 15 and hos the following
comments: :
A development plan s required.
bl ;jiliLglagjl_
H-urrfﬁﬁl:e l

|1fﬂjlri:l'. [ d ]
guall Meadowsn, Section 2
Fagqo 7

April 10, i%/d

EANITARS SEWER COMMENTS: (Cont'd)

c. Inmvert elevation: for all proposed cleanouts and/or manholes.

% d. FProposed elevations end gradcs of proposed buididing floor elevations
‘T and finished grades.

a., Percent grade between elssnouts andfor nanhales.
f. Proposed location of connoction to cach building.
g. The numboer of dwoelling units in ecach kapileding.

h. Cortifivation by Denlygn Ergineor that all llires were danlyned [or
the coguired capasity by the Fizxturo-upit Hethod of Désion deascribed
in %.8.C.FE. Manual of Practice Mo. 37, and that a 2-foot per meoond
minimum velooity fs available ¢ the design tlow for the dlre aml
slopn nolected,

Thia drawing will becoma the ey for the Daltirore County lumbing [a [h'l.l"t'.l.':lq'.nl:'.l;l
pormanent files aml records, wWann reco.ved, the Plusbing Inspoction Division will
authorize iqsusnca of a permit fer tie eonstruction of the privabto power sytbom upon
proper opplication by a mastar plumber with inatallation to be made by Jjourneyman
plumbers.

Ho building perzit applirations will be approved unrll these drawirgs Lave
been sulmitted o the Plumbing Division.

Thicr proporty s szubject to a Sanilary Bower Syntom Connection Charge bunon
e the nize ol watne water used, This Charge fo in addition to the aoemal frat
fot anaanamont and j:l-".:l"l-'l'ILL chargoR.
Charge i dutermined, and payable, vpon applicaticn for the Pluabing FPeosit,

Tha Jvteminition of System Conneodtion Charge applicable to condaminiut
dovelopr o ts will ba predicated on the relationship of unhe (1) unit repreconting
one {4) dwe.ling unlt and uaing a 578 inch water meter at a oont of 700,00 per
a owelling unit,

. A Public Works Agrecient must be cxccuted by the owmer and Bal timora cuunty
. for the abova mentlened improvesonts, prior to the gacording of & reocord plat.
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ELISWoram He DIVEH, P.k.
chiuf, Dureay ol-Englneering
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BALTIMORE COMNTY ., MAEYLAND
Subject: Subdivislon Heview Corments tate March 1, 1378
Fromi Frureation aned PFarks
i - 2 -
Project Nama: PURTT. MEADNME SEC. 2 Preolimivary Plan X
Project Number: Tadd = - Tentative Plan
Location: - Cu'verlfpmant PLlan R
ristriety 1o E-3 o Final Flat
DOMMENTS ¢
r ol wil 105 and ccroans fir cach.
F
o
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Mirtiv &, Tatashpos
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The total public Sandtary Soser Syiates Cormpotlon
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oate Marceh 7, 1978

cUnDIVISION LEYIE COMIENTS
N T = FIRA TR PION BULEAU

PALSINONE COmECT rins Ak

Lt. Themas Felly

gunil Mendaws MIELIITTUART TLAN

TROJECT JAME
THITATIVE PLAN

1adad

THO? £CT NRDER
DEYELOMVENT PLAL

LOCATION:

FINAL FLAT

DISTHICT: 1

hall
' oxinpum notback [rod & naved rond, G
T z:ti#;ccnd 50 fect te insure proper fire

protection.
1 be snnead as inte-vals

A -
ipproved roads bR SQ
300 feet of any 1IVing

3 Fire hydrants nral
L of 00 [ept alonp 1
loanted to be within
unit.

| 1 - p fire
* X The minipum size water zoin Lo sETVEe
. hrgrantn guall be 8 inches.

]
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’ ‘.Ihmhnnbﬂacﬂungi.qgigiﬂgg 'E’ i
™ pr, Pobart A. Morton DATET March 21, 1978
FROM: €. fuchaid Moore
rrafflo BEnglroncineg
CIMIreTs fSubdiwaion Fowview Commantn

D =

PELEMIRARY Pl

¥ OJECT HAME: Craail Mealows = Sectloa I F

TENTATIVE PLaN:

FROJECT MUMBER: 7222
PO A S e 7 BT | o o B S 01 8
DISTRICT: 173 FINAL DIAT:
A mecond meann of accens in additicn to Glan Spring NMaad ia nenlad for thin
subdivision.

A cindrec of a tvo [2) lana accens 'w needed W axten? Lord Dalti-cra Crive

to Eecurity Boulevard or Somwood Poad. Poad lsprovenonts Lo turdan Foad will net Ba

required if this mocond paana of asconn is provided to this oddiverinn.

Tha antraneas on Lord Falticore Doive ouak ba 30 foat wida instead of 24 foat.

Logd Daltirnre Drive rust ba 30 feet wides inugtaald of 465 fout ap slnT.

CRA/ SIS nms
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NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 March 22

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VYARIANCE - Jacyn Develooment Groue.
Inc.

wits inserted in the following:

O Towson Times
O Arbutus Times
O Communiiy Times

O Suburban Times Wes

K Catonsvillz Times
O Dundalk Times
O Essex Times

O Suburban Times Eas.

weekly newspapers published n Baliir ore, County, Maryland,
once 1 week for anag successive weeks before the

23rd day of 1979, that 15 to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of March 224 1979.

Harch

STROM BERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY .-4‘-’f-l|_,;’ (.{: f;?;dlj?ﬂ—-—

PETITION

MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

Wall Maop Qriginal Duplicate

date | by |dote | by | date | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granwd by
ZG, BA, CC, CA
‘%—_

Reviewod o : Y o

*—-“
Revised Plans:

e ——

Previous cage: 12 -2 B

Change in outline or desc ription Yes

No
Map #
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

e —

TOWEON, MD.,______ March 22 ... 10.79
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisemen! was

published o THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towsor, Haltimore County, Md., oneecinosech
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZORING

County Office Buildin
111 W. Chesapeake Ava?mn
Towson, Maryland 21204
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